The motion passed unanimously (5/0). 
Resolution No. 2024-90 

26. Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to 
provide asphalt road repair work on Malloy Bridge Road for compensation in an amount 
not to exceed ninety-nine thousand and four hundred dollars and zero cents ($99,400.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 
City Manager Pat Stallings briefed City Council on this project. 
Mayor Pro Tem Epps made a motion to approve agenda item 26, seconded by Councilmember 
Magill. The motion passed unanimously (5/0).

[...]

2024-91 

27. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving an agreement for professional engineering 
services with Garver, LLC for the purpose of providing engineering services for the 
Seagoville Plaza Sanitary Sewer Extension, in an amount not to exceed seventy-one 
thousand seven hundred seventy-eight dollars and fifty cents ($71,778.50); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute said agreement.  
Mr. Stallings briefed City Council on this item. 
Councilmember Magill made a motion to approve agenda item 27, seconded by Councilmember 
Howard. The motion passed unanimously (5/0). 
Resolution No.

[...]

Mayor Sebastian reconvened into the Regular Session at 8:48 p.m. 

31. Take any necessary action as a result of Executive Session.  
Mayor Pro Tem Epps made a motion to approve an amendment to the Alternate Municipal Judge 
Service Agreement with Janice McKee amending the compensation rate to one hundred seventy-
five dollars ($175.00) per hour; and to authorize the City Manager to execute the amendment on 
behalf of the City. Seconded by Councilmember Grimes. The motion passed unanimously (5/0). 

Councilmember Magill made a motion to approve an amendment to the City Manager’s 
Employment Agreement with Patrick Stallings amending the term to end September 30, 2028; 
and a compensation increase on the base salary to two hundred twenty-nine thousand two 
hundred dollars ($229,200.00); and authorizing the Mayor to execute the amendment on behalf 
of the City. Seconded by Councilmember Grimes. The motion passed unanimously (5/0). 

Councilmember Hernandez made a motion to approve an amendment to the City Secretary’s 
Employment Agreement with Sara Egan extending the term to continue for three years from 
October 1, 2025; and amending the base salary to one hundred fifty-five thousand dollars 
($155,000.00); and authorizing the City Manager to execute the amendment on behalf of the City. 
Seconded by Councilmember Howard. The motion passed unanimously (5/0). 

32. Discuss future agenda items. 
Councilmember Magill requested to have stop signs assessed near the Walmart area and similar

[...]

Exhibits referenced below, which are hereby incorporated and deemed a part of this Agreement 
(the “Project”): 

Exhibit A – Quote & Design #7885 
Exhibit B – Skatepark Order Form (to be attached) 
Exhibit C – CONTRACTOR’s Sourcewell Contract #112420-ARC 

ARTICLE 2 
CONTRACT AMOUNT 

2.1 OWNER agrees to pay CONTRACTOR the sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS and 02/100 ($185,814.02) plus any 
applicable taxes, subject to additions and deductions for changes as may be agreed upon in 
writing as full and complete compensation for construction of the Project. 

2.2 All portions of this contract will be billed in progress billings based on completed milestones